

Board of County Commissioners Agenda Request

2E
Agenda Item #

Requested Meeting Date: November 13, 2018

Title of Item: Donation to Community Corrections

REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested:	Direction Requested
CONSENT AGENDA	✓ Approve/Deny Motion	Discussion Item
INFORMATION ONLY	Adopt Resolution (attach dr	aft) Hold Public Hearing* e copy of hearing notice that was published
Submitted by: Kameron Genz		Department: Community Corrections
Presenter (Name and Title): Estimated Time Needed:		
Summary of Issue:		
Aitkin County Community Corrections was approached by The Dan Baker Foundation to discuss services and programming for clients with addiction issues, our work with specialty courts, and addiction prevention/education opportunities in our communities. On October 17, 2018, Aitkin County Community Corrections received a donation in the amount of \$4000.00 (check #48622) from Community Giving/The Dan Baker Foundation. It is respectfully requested the Board accept The Dan Baker Foundation's donation to Aitkin Co Community Corrections,		
Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments:		
Recommended Action/Motion: Accept donation to Aitkin County Community Corrections.		
The sept de l'autent de d'in l'autent de d	idinty Corrections.	
Financial Impact: Is there a cost associated with this request? What is the total cost, with tax and shipping? \$ Is this budgeted? Yes No Please Explain:		